Scanned by CamScanner
0
Synopsis of the thesis
Studies on Effect of Welding Parameters on Corrosion and
Mechanical Behaviour of Duplex Stainless Steel welds.
Submitted for the award of the degree
Of
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

Alloy Design and Alloying additions of Duplex Stainless Steels
LDX (Lean Duplex), DX (Duplex), EN (European Standard), No (Number)
UNS(Unified Numbering System for Metals and alloys)
Table 2 Standard compositions of some commonly used Duplex Stainless steels
Grade EN No./UNS Type Approx. Composition
   C Cr Ni Mo N Mn
2101
LDX
1.4162/S32101 Lean 0.04 21.0-
22.0
1.35-
1.70
0.3-0.8 0.2-
0.25
4-6
DX
2202
1.4062/S32202 Lean 0.03 21.5-
24.0
1.0-2.8 0.45 0.18-
0.26
2.0
2304 1.4362/S32304 Lean 0.03 21.5-
24.5
3-5.5 0.05-
0.6
0.05-
0.2
2.5
2205 1.4462/S32205 Standard 0.03 22-23 4.5-6.5 3.0-3.5 0.14-
0.2
2.0
2507 1.4410/S32750 Super 0.03 24-26 6-8 3-5 0.24-
0.32
1.2
7
Table 3 Role of alloying elements Source [1]
Element Wt % Element Role Alloying Characteristics
Cr 18-30% Ferrite former Improve corrosion resistance
Ferrite content increase with increase
in Cr,
Higher Cr disturbs phase balance
Ni 4-8% Austenite former Changes Crystal Structure from ferrite
to austenite
Slowing down formation of
intermetallic detrimental phases.
Mo <5% Ferrite former Improved Pitting resistance.
Increased tendency to form
detrimental intermetallic phases if Mo
content is too high.
N 0.14% Austenite former
N causes austenite to form from
ferrite at elevated temperatures,
allowing for restoration of an